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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 67

 8,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 209 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 147 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,743 

(147)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,596 

 6,255 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM CLATON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON SOLOVEICHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN L. QUILTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINE BEREZIEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SHULTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE OKEEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK E. COLE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCARBOROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ARIEL WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN FANTAUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM RUSKEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZAGUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ENGLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MACDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BUKHIWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 8 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 67

 1 STEVE WARSHAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS W. HOOBLER (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. LEITOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,323 

Unrecorded  2,273 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 69

 8,700 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 260 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 178 FEDERAL

 115 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,254 

(178)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,076 

 6,915 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANNA LEWIS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY LONGDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS ASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. HAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARCOURT FENTON MUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS TAISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN FRAWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EARL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIUNARIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 69

 1 NICO THORNBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 8 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. JEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA HILLISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN YOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE STRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,995 

Unrecorded  2,081 

Assembly District 70

 2,782 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 48 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,897 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,878 

 2,220 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABEL ALVEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN MELILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VOLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE RIDZICK (WRITE-IN)

 7 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ANN JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NEWKIRK (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,249 

Unrecorded  629 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 71

 11,685 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 221 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 81 FEDERAL

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,204 

(81)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,123 

 9,148 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DEMILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH ALBERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO PIENTZ JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMPBELL PRYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL E. PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERMAN LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 4 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WESTALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ALONZO ROTHCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GIRODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATRINA MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY S. BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN REICHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 10 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMA A LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 71

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG-SEIFARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON TORIBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TIENKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 49 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY RAHRSETZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT T. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BRONZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BRODNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILLY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE JACKSON GALOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIRE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEBE SAKAYAMA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,288 

Unrecorded  2,835 

Page 7 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 72

 15,593 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 104 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,155 

(104)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,051 

 12,357 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ESPOSITIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO MURGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALON KOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JEURINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURTAUGM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIN MCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN L. SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE VAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONAN O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VILE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK BREVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SNODGRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GRU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FAWKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH M SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 72

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSH GOLDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON L. CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ROSENBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DE LOS PALOTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLEY BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CORKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SCHWAB GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANEL RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANUEL RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN MCGUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ECHAVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO HUERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEL PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. OSIRIS STICECLO (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITA MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 46 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEANA LEE WYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 S'NUM SEABORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MALLORCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. PORTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Assembly District 72

 1 TONY KORNHEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY OUTLAW (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,540 

Unrecorded  3,511 

Assembly District 75

 238 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  259 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  258 

 194 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOSEPH FASKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  196 

Unrecorded  62 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 47,275 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 952 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 530 FEDERAL

 754 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,512 

(530)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,982 

 37,089 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABEL ALVEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM CLATON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ESPOSITIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON SOLOVEICHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO MURGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALON KOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DEMILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEWIS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JEURINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY LONGDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH ALBERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN L. QUILTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURTAUGM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO PIENTZ JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN MELILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMPBELL PRYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIN MCLAIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 CARL E. PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS ASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN L. SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE VAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONAN O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINE BEREZIEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VILE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. HAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK BREVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SHULTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SNODGRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VOLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE OKEEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GRU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

Page 12 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERMAN LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FAWKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARCOURT FENTON MUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH M SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSH GOLDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK E. COLE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WESTALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON L. CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ROSENBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCARBOROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ALONZO ROTHCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GIRODES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ARIEL WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FASKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DE LOS PALOTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 KATHERINE O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN FANTAUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATRINA MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLEY BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY S. BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CORKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM RUSKEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SCHWAB GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN REICHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE RIDZICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS TAISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 20 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMA A LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANEL RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANUEL RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZAGUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN FRAWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ENGLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EARL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIUNARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN MCGUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MACDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ECHAVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO THORNBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BUKHIWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO HUERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG-SEIFARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ANN JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEL PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON TORIBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. OSIRIS STICECLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TIENKEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITA MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 117 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. JEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY RAHRSETZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA HILLISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT T. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BRONZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN YOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEANA LEE WYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 S'NUM SEABORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BRODNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MALLORCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE STRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WARSHAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. PORTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NEWKIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS W. HOOBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILLY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY KORNHEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY OUTLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/2/2015  8:34:17AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE JACKSON GALOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. LEITOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIRE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEBE SAKAYAMA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,591 

Unrecorded  11,391 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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